

CA no. 527/2025
Abhishek Gupta and Ors Vs. Jyoti
27.10.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Jayant Tewari, Ld. Counsel for appellants through VC.

This is an appeal under section 29 of Prevention of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 against the order dated 30.08.2025 passed by Ms. Chakita Shrivastava, Ld. MM, Mahila Court, Saket, New Delhi.

Heard. Perused.

Let notice of the present appeal along with condonation of delay application be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/speed post/approved courier as well as through electronic modes, returnable for next date of hearing. Steps be taken within three days from today.

For effective adjudication, let trial court record be also summoned two days before the next date of hearing.

List now for appearance of respondent / further proceeding on 17.11.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.10.2025