

CA no. 527/2025
Abhishek Gupta Vs. Jyoti
17.11.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Kishan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through VC.

Notice issued to the respondent received back with
the report that she has left the given address.

Appellant present in the court states that speed post
has been delivered and he has filed the tracking report in this
regard.

An opportunity is granted to the respondent to
appear in person and file the reply, if any on the next date of
hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

TCR be retained till next date of hearing.

List now for arguments on 08.12.2025.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.11.2025