

CA No. 527/2025
Abhishek Gupta Vs. Jyoti
08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Krishan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Respondent in person.
Sh. N K Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

TCR received.

Respondent has appeared with her Advocate Sh. N
K Tripathi.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the
respondent, taken on record.

Fresh vakalatnama is also filed on behalf of
appellant, taken on record.

Reply of the appeal be filed on behalf of respondent
by next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

List now for arguments on 13.01.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.12.2025