

CA no.527/2025
Abhishek Gupta Vs. Jyoti

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Arora, Ld. Counsel for appellant through VC.
Sh. Dhruv and Ms. Pragati, Ld. Proxy counsels for
appellant.
Sh. N K Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not
wish to file reply and he will directly argue the matter.

Put up for arguments on 05.02.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.01.2026