

CA no. 527/2025  
Abhishek Gupta and Ors Vs. Jyoti  
05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Chhibber, Ld. Counsel for appellants  
along with Adv Ms. Kiran Saini.  
Appellant no.1 in person.  
Sh N K Tripathy, Ld. Counsel for respondent along  
with Adv M K Singh.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of appellants.

Be taken on record.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for respondent that next  
date before Ld. Trial Court is 10.02.2026 and trial court record  
may be sent back.

**In view of the above, Trial Court Record be sent  
back to Ld. Trial Court and be summoned again for next date of  
hearing.**

Ld. Counsel for appellants has requested for  
adjournment as he has been recently engaged in this matter.  
Request is allowed.

Put up for arguments on 13.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/05.02.2026