

CA no. 527/2025
Abhishek Gupta and Ors Vs. Jyoti
13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Chhibber, Ld. Counsel for appellants
along with Adv Ms. Kiran Saini.
Appellant no.1 in person.
Sh. N K Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Written submissions is filed on behalf of the
appellants, copy supplied to the opposite side.

At joint request, put up for arguments on
27.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026